## VILLAGE OF TARRYTOWN BOARD OF TRUSTEES ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING 8:00 P.M. MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2016 Tarrytown Village Hall One Depot Plaza, Tarrytown, New York

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

8:00 P.M. ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

<u>SWEARING IN OF THREE TRUSTEES: KAREN BROWN, ROBERT HOYT AND MARY</u> <u>MCGEE</u>

APPOINTMENT OF MARRIAGE OFFICERS

**RE-APPOINTMENT OF VILLAGE CLERK** 

**RE-APPOINTMENT OF VILLAGE TREASURER** 

**RE-APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR** 

RE-APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY VILLAGE CLERK

RE-APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY VILLAGE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

RE-APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY VILLAGE TREASURER

RE-APPOINTMENT OF VILLAGE ATTORNEY

RE-APPOINTMENT OF VILLAGE SPECIAL PROSECUTOR

**RE-APPOINTMENT OF VILLAGE ACTING JUSTICE** 

RE-APPOINTMENT OF VILLAGE ASSESSOR

RE-APPOINTMENT OF HARBORMASTER

**RE-APPOINTMENT OF VILLAGE HISTORIAN** 

RE-APPOINTMENT OF POLICE SURGEONS

**REVIEW OF PROCUREMENT POLICY** 

Board of Trustees – Organizational Meeting Page Two April 4, 2016

DESIGNATION OF THE OFFICIAL VILLAGE DEPOSITORIES AND AUTHORIZED CHECK SIGNATURES

**DESIGNATION OF AN OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER** 

ADOPTION OF THE VILLAGE OF TARRYTOWN BOARD OF TRUSTEES OFFICIAL RULES OF PROCEDURE

ADJOURNMENT TO REGULAR MEETING